South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 19, 2024, 05:01:40 am

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

S 1210 General Bill, By Glover, Drummond, Holland, Land and Matthews

A Bill to amend Section 7-3-20, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the duties of the Executive Director of the
State Election Commission, so as to delete the provision which requires the Executive Director to delete the name of any
elector who has failed to vote in each of two consecutive state-wide general elections and also failed to vote in any other
election which might have been held in the precinct in which he is registered within the period of time intervening between the
two general elections; and to amend Section 7-3-30 relating to the notice of deletion of an elector's name from the roster of
electors, so as to delete the provision requiring the county board of voter registration, upon appeal of the voter, to restore the
name of a person whose name was deleted solely because he failed to vote in each of two consecutive state-wide general

elections.

03/05/96
03/05/96
03/21/96
03/26/96
03/26/96
03/27/96
03/28/96
03/28/96

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-3

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-3

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-15
Amended SJ-57

Read second time SJ-57

Read third time and sent to House SJ-20

Introduced and read first time HJ-11

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-11

Page 1 of 1



