May 19, 2024, 05:01:40 am

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

S 1210 General Bill, By Glover, Drummond, Holland, Land and Matthews

A Bill to amend Section 7-3-20, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the duties of the Executive Director of the State Election Commission, so as to delete the provision which requires the Executive Director to delete the name of any elector who has failed to vote in each of two consecutive state-wide general elections and also failed to vote in any other election which might have been held in the precinct in which he is registered within the period of time intervening between the two general elections; and to amend Section 7-3-30 relating to the notice of deletion of an elector's name from the roster of electors, so as to delete the provision requiring the county board of voter registration, upon appeal of the voter, to restore the name of a person whose name was deleted solely because he failed to vote in each of two consecutive state-wide general elections.

03/05/96	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-3
03/05/96	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-3
03/21/96	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-15
03/26/96	Senate	Amended SJ-57
03/26/96	Senate	Read second time SJ-57
03/27/96	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-20
03/28/96	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-11
03/28/96	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-11